68    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
UP TO 5 MILLION CYCLE MECHANICAL LIFE, 14 OUTPUT OPTIONS
The HPW series, available with 14 output options, offers a self-
centering single axis actuator that provides linear change in
voltage output in either direction from center. Options include
increasing or decreasing voltage output in either direction
(from center position to the full travel position) with single or
dual outputs in either direction. The HPW series without detent

Mechanical Enclosure:  Unsealed
RFI/EMI:  Withstand per SAE J1113
                  HPW PART NUMBER CODE
                                HPW    –       X                X                   X                     X                     X                    X                             X
HPW-1
Lever Style #1
(Paddle)
HPW-2
Lever Style #2
(Standard Lever)
HPW-3
Lever Style #3
(Ergonomic Lever)
Button Style Output 1* Output 2** Operating Force Termination Bezel Color Button Color Detent
1. Lever Style #1
   (Paddle)
2. Lever Style #2
   (Standard Lever)
3. Lever Style #3
   (Ergonomic Lever)
A. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
B. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
C.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
D. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
E. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
F.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
G. 1.0 - 4.0VDC
H. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
J. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
K. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
L.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
M. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
N. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
P.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
 2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
NONE***
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC***
 2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC***
NONE***
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC***
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC***
1. 4 oz (HPW-1)
     3 oz (HPW-2 and
HPW-3)
2.  5 oz  (HPW-2 and
HPW-3)
A.  22 AWG 18.3" Long,
Stripped Ends
B. 0.025” SQ. Pins, Phosphor
     Bronze Alloy, Tin Plated
1. Red
2. Black
3. Orange
4. Yellow
5. Green
6. Blue
7. Violet
8. Gray
9. White
1. Red
2. Black
3. Orange
4. Yellow
5. Green
6. Blue
7. Violet